resolution), with no bonus issue from either profit or capital reserves.

Overview of significant event Disclosure date Disclosure website

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2022

46

Announcement on Capital Increase to Tianjin Xianzhi Chain Investment

Center (Limited Partnership) and the Related-party Transaction
15 March 2022 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on the Receipt of Equity Interests in Hefei BOE Display

Technology Co., Ltd. and the Related-party Transaction
20 July 2022 www.cninfo.com.cn

XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2022

47

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage
New

issues

Bonus

shares

Bonus

issue from

profit

Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares  3,972,199,930 10.33% 0 0 0 -2,931,809,540 -2,931,809,540 1,040,390,390 2.71%

1. Shares held by the state  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
1,472,764,818 3.83% 0 0 0 -754,631,964 -754,631,964 718,132,854 1.87%

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
1,898,530,477 4.94% 0 0 0 -1,602,922,641 -1,602,922,641 295,607,836 0.77%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic corporations
1,603,357,266 4.17% 0 0 0 -1,603,357,266 -1,603,357,266 0 0.00%

Shares held by

domestic individuals
295,173,211 0.77% 0 0 0 434,625 434,625 295,607,836 0.77%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
600,904,635 1.56% 0 0 0 -574,254,935 -574,254,935 26,649,700 0.07%

Among which: Shares held by

foreign corporations
574,254,935 1.49% 0 0 0 -574,254,935 -574,254,935 0 0.00%

Shares held by

foreign individuals
26,649,700 0.07% 0 0 0 0 0 26,649,700 0.07%

II. Non-restricted shares  34,473,546,552 89.67% 0 0 0 2,931,809,540 2,931,809,540 37,405,356,092 97.29%

1. RMB ordinary shares 33,537,433,064 87.23% 0 0 0 2,931,809,540 2,931,809,540 36,469,242,604 94.86%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
936,113,488 2.43% 0 0 0 0 0 936,113,488 2.43%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 38,445,746,482 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 38,445,746,482 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2022

48

 Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, 2,932,244,165 shares that had been privately placed in 2021 were unlocked for public trading.

During the Reporting Period, the Company completed the re-election on 28 April 2022, leading to an increase of 434,625 shares in locked up shares held by senior management.

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable  Not applicable